specific focus in any of the studies reviewed. Assumptions of family homogeneity were also 
prominent. No studies focused on lesbian/gay/bisexual/transgender (LGBT) families, single-
parent families, or other family forms other than the traditional, heterosexual two-parent family. 

Two hundred and one (201) research articles pertaining to the experiences of the spouses of 
military combat Veterans were retrieved. Of this number, 126 were included in this review and 
an additional 18 were mined from reference lists for a total of 144 articles. Of the 144 articles